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SR-87-18 / Noir Bar & Lounge Addition www.raleighnc.gov

Transaction# 568906 AA#3982

LOCATION: This site is located on the west side of Glenwood Avenue, south of Peace Street
at 425 Glenwood Ave.

REQUEST: Development of a 0.25 acre tract zoned DX-7-SH. Construction of a 1,484 SF
rear fence enclosed, uncovered, outdoor patio addition to an existing 3,040 SF
general building bar/nightclub.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: Case DA-4-18. A design adjustment has been submitted for relief from right-of-
way dedication and street improvement requirements.

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan dated 5/23/2019 by Sears Design Group, P.A.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

X BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial
building permit plans must include the signed, approved Concurrent Site Review plans attached, if
applicable. Permit sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be
approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. Aright-of-way permit shall be issued that shows the closure of the driveway and construction of the
streetscape in accordance with the plans.

2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

3. Aright-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction
activity within the right-of-way.

Stormwater

4. No increase in impervious is proposed. Any increase in impervious would require stormwater review
and approval. (UDO 9.2).

5. If impervious surface is increased, a payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated

cost of constructing all stormwater control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by
the developer to the City stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).
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6. Ifimpervious surface is increased, all stormwater control measures and means of transporting
stormwater runoff to and from any nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown
on all plats for recording as private drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

7. If impervious surface is increased, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a
stormwater device shall be paid fo the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

Urban Forestry

8. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape free installation in the right of
way. This development proposes one street trees along Glenwood Av.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum, sufficiently
completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

3. Copies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to the City of
Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.

4. Final inspection of all right of way street trees by Urban Foresfry Staff.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. if
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re- -
approval before permits may be issued. To aveid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 6-268-2022
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:(Development Services Dir./Designee) (2,. o &-\ 7:f Date: & /2e /1%
4 N

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Design Adjustment
Staff Response

Per Section 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or designee, shall consult
with the heads of other City Departments regarding the review of the request. The Development Services Director, or
designee, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application, Additional time may be necessary if a municipal or state entity is incorporated in the review process or
if a detailed engineering study is submitted in conjunction with the request.

Project Name Noir Bar & Lounge
sl Development Case Number A SR-87-2018
E Transaction Number 568906

Design Adjustment Number DA -4 - 2019

Staff recommendation based upon the findings in the applicable code(s):
D UDO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access UDO Art. 8.5 Existing Streets

D UBO Art. 8.4 New Streets |:| Raleigh Street Design Manual

Staff SUPPORTS [_| DOES NOT SUPPORT [_] the design adjustment request.

|:| Pev. Services Planner D City Planning
Development Engineering |:| Transportation

f:l Engineering Services Pariks & Recreation and Cult. Res.
[ ] public Utilities
CONDITIONS:
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Authorized }igﬁture\e/;> LrblabEppultte Pevibus MadkbEL Date
*The Deveﬁfpment Services Diréctormay authorize a designee to sign in his/her stead. Please print name and title next to signature,

Appesal of the decision from the Davelopment Services Director, or his or her designes, shall be made in writing within 30 days
to the Beard of Adjustment (see Section 10.2,18.C3b),
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Staff Response DEVELOPMENT

. o SERVICES
Article 8.5 Existing Streets DEPARTMENT
A. The requested desigh adjustment meets the intent of this Article;
YES[v] NO[]
B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;
YES[v] NO[ ]
C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
YES[v] NO[] |

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

YES[/] NO[ ]

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.

ves[v] no[ ]

STAFF FINDINGS

Glenwood Avenue is designated as a Main Street Parallel Parking. The required right-of-way width is 90
feet. This requires dedication of 1/2 - 80' right-of-way along the frontage of 510 Glenwood Avenue.(RSDM
3.24 A, UDO 8.5.1B.1.a).

The previous Certified Action (#1188) for Noir Bar & Lounge, SP 12-2009, granted a variance to the
right-of-way dedication, which is supported for this development along this corridor in Glenwood South,

The client is also requesting a design adjustment to the standard streetscape width. The approval of
SP-12-2008 allowed for a raised patio to be constructed on the property, but now encompasses part of the
required Main Street Streetscape width of 16 feet on the property.

The client has applied for this design adjustment and the standards are modified according to Section
8.5.3.B (Nonconfarming Streetscapes) in the UDO:

1. Reduce or eliminate the planting area.

The planting area width is reduced from 6 feet to 3.7 feet. The development will still provide the
required planting area for the tree with a tree grate and 600 cubic feet of structural soil in accordance with
the City of Raleigh tree planting detail TPP-006 and TPP-007.

2. Reduce the sidewalk width.
The sidewalk width is ten feet measured to the raised platform and ADA accessible. The area of the
sidewalk on the property is within an existing sidewalk easement Book 14210 Page 01894,
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. . DEVELOPMENT
Design Adjustment SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Design Adjustment from the Development Services Director, or designee, fora
specific project only and, if granted, may be approved with special canditions and provisions.

This application and alf further action shall be consistent with Section 10.2.18 in the Unified Development Ordinance
{UDO). The consideration and decision of this request shail be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
outlined In Sec. 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4.1.E and Sec. 8.5.1.G of the UDO or the Raleigh Street Design Manual.

=@l Project Name Noir Bar & Lounge
=3 Case Number SP-87-18
S Transaction Number 568906
A Name My ThreeB'sLLC o
g Address 510 Glenwood Avenue _ City Raleigh
Sl state NC | Zip Code 27603 Phone 912-345-8704
sl Name Ron Price, ASLA Firm Sears Design Group, P.A.
E Address 625 W. Jones Street City Raleigh
Sl State NC - | Zip code 27603 Phone 919-832-7000
Iam seeking a Design Adjustment from the requirements set forth in the folfowlng:
[JuDoArt. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access | -See page 2 for findings
[JUDO Art. 8.4 New Streets - See page 3 for findings
UDO Art, 8.5 Existing Streets '| - See page 4 for findings
[ BA&@L&MHQME&QLMM -See page 5 for findings

Provide details about the request; (please attach a memorandum if additional space is needed):

, Sidewalk Width: Applicant is requesting that the new sidewalk improvements be constructed within existing pavement width to
i avoid impacting existing private rajsed patio, railings, and tree planters [ocated outside the right-of-way. -

It Is the responsibility of the applicant to provide all pertinent information needed for the consideration of this request.
Applicant must be the Property Owner,

Al dge the information on this application s, to my knowledge, accurate,
27— S /sT 15
i /Diwg

CHECKLIST

Signied Design Adjustment Application Included
Page(s) addressing required findings ' I¥] Included
Planis) and support documentation Included
Notary page (pagé 6) filled out; Must be sigied by property owner Included

First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter | ] included
Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
disipaadiusmens Balktahing gov.

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to:

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 560

Ralelgh NC, 27601

For Office Use Only | recetvED DATE: DA- B
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Article 8.5 Existing Streets

Administrative Design Adjustment Findings

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

The existing streetscape Is narrower than standard and Is nonconforming. An existing raised
wall and patio, previously approved with SP-12-09, reduces the available existing sidewalk
width to 13.7°. Therefore, per UDO Section 8.5.3.8.1, the applicant requests a reduction of the
pianting area adjacent to the curb from the standard 6’ width to 3.7' width. The standard 10’
wide sidewalk will be provided to meet requirements of the "Main Street” Streetscape Type
per UDO Section 8.5.2,

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

The design adjustment maintains the standard sidewalk width, Further, since the Streetscape
Types in UDO Section 8.5.2 is designated a "Main Street", standard tree grates will be
provided meeting standard City detail TPP-06. The required planting area will also be paved,
thereby providing additional space for pedestrians. Below this paved area, a structural soils
system will be provided for tree planting per standard City detail TPP-07.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;

The standard 10' sidewalk width Is maintained providing the required area for pedestrian
circulation.

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities

for the City; and

The design meets standard City detalls, providing one new shade tree and tree grate and new
sidewalk area. No additional maintenance respansibilities are required above those of these
standard Installations.

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.

The design is shown per City standard details and is prepared by a Licensed Landscape
Architect.
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- v DEVELOPMENT
Individual SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY OF \w/a ke
I, | 5 L& \{J [ , @ Notary Public do hereby certify that
‘ehared %Maq\{a personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execition of the forgoing instrument.
WM, Thisthe 5 dayof_Decembec 2018,
WRORA %,
et Yint,
5 wOoTAR (ﬂ?:
= y 4z g : / /¢)
= SEAL = Notary Public \__ o, | ‘
= PygvEY 3 Y ' %’
- )
%, SF
7, "3
”//4,3, COUNTR W

W
””'M\‘f\c,dmm'ission Expires: _ Z 14 [z 02
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CA# 1188
Case File: SP-12-09

City of Ratalgh

Certified Action e e Exehangs Pisza

Raleigh, NC 276014

of the City of Raleigh Planning Commission {919) 516-2626

www.rateighnc.gov

Case File / Name:

Owner:
Designer:

General Location:

Planning Disfrict
| CAC:

Nature of Case:

Key issues:

Contact:

SP-12-09 / Noir Bar and Lounge

Matt Kenner
Hager Smith Design PA

infersection of Tucker 3t. and Glenwood Ave,

University / Hillsborough

The proposed retail use is a change of use from industriaf (Electrical contractor},
converting a single story building totaling 2,500 square foot, zoned Neighborhood
Business with Pedestrian Business Overlay District on a 0,25 acre tract.
Additionally, on the western portion of this site is an existing 1,250 square foot
storage building. This change of use constitutes Planning Commission approval
pursuant to 10-2132.2(i)(2)g additionally, the proposed retail use is located within
400’ of a residential zoning district and requires adherence to the Glenwood
South Streetscape Plan. Also, a variance s requested by the applicant and
supported by staff fram required right-cf-way dedication and construction
requirements for Glenwood Avenue,

The applicant Is requesting a right of way and infrastructure variance for
Glenwood Avenue which is being supported by staff,

Jamie Loyack

T
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CA# 1188
Case File: 5P-12-09
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GRAY IRON, RECTANGULAR 4'X8", 1.5" MIN, THICK, WITH 1/4"

OPENING OR LESS

. . NOTES:
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WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

1. GRATE DESIGN MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT.

2, GENERAL PATTERN DESIGN MUST BE AS SHOWN.

3. EXCEPTIONS OR PERSONALIZATION MUST BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

4, ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

3. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

6. ELECTRIC QUTLETS AND OTHER UTHITIES ARE
PROHIBITED IN THE GRATE AREA.

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
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3" WIDE MAX, = =l CAP SCREWS
BOLT TREE GRATE HALVES TOGETHER w/ ¥
(2) 1/2"13 % 3" STNL. STL. HEX BOLTS, {
GALV. FLAT WASHERS AND STNL. STL, HEX NUT 4
—_— - 5z 2Ly
11 ,7- 3 . BOLTED PLATE ~ :— {2 3/8-16UNC
430 _ =8I & TAPPED HOLES
T 3 o~ ASSEMBLY DETAIL
== I N | S Ty
CITY OF RALEIGH
NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN ENGLISH STANDARD DETAIL
MATERIAL: CAST GRAY IRON ASTM A-48, CLASS 358 ~REVSIONS oA NOTT0 SOALE
FINISH: NO PAINT :
WEIGHT: 608#/SET TREE GRATE IN
SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW

TPP-06
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MULCH 3" DEEP MAX. AND 3" MIN. FROM THE
BASE OF THE TREE

NOTE: SEE TREE
PLANTING DETAIL

SIDEWALK PAVING AND SUBBASE

"PLANTING SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

4" DIA. PVC PIPE WRAPPED IN FILTER
FABRIC AND CONNECTED TO STORM
DRAINAGE SYSTEM WHERE APPLICABLE

COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

30"t
PLANTING SOIL

SECTION

NOTES:
1. A SITE SPECIFIC PLAN MUST BE DEVELOPED TO ENSURE THAT:
1.1. EACH TREE IS PROVIDED A MIN. ROOT-ACCESSIBLE SOIL VOLUME OF 600 CUBIC FEET.
1.2. THE TREE ROOT AREA BENEATH THE SIDEWALK IS EXPANDED TO MAXIMIZE ROOT ACCESSIBLE SOIL SPACE UNDER
THE PAVEMENT.
1.3. CONNECT SOIL SPACE FOR ROCT EXPANSION WHERE POSSIBLE TO ALLOW ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES TO OVERLAP
AND COLONIZE A SHARED SOIL SPACE.
1.4. ANY COMBINATION OF STRUCTURAL SOILS, SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM (e.g., SILVA CELL), OR ROOT CHANNELING {e.g.,
SOML STRIP DRAINJACRATION SYSTEM; THAT PERFORMS AS SPECIFIED IS ACCEPTABLE.
3. 40" X 8" WIDTH MINIMUM APPLIES TC BOTH STRUCTURAL SOILS AND SUBSURFACE SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS,
4. SUBSURFACE APPLICATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES URBAN FORESTRY DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

{ STRUCTURAL SOIL SYSTE‘M". ' S0iL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM ROOT CHANNELING/PATHWAYS

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL
REVISIONS OATE: 8H/18 NOT TOSCALE
CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ’ L TREE PLANTING IN
URBAN FORESTER: TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV :
TPP-07
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
- DEPARTMENT

Design Adjustment
Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Des:gn Adjustment from the Development Serwces Director, or designee fora
specific project only and, if granted, may be approved with special conditions and provisions.

This application and all further action shall be consistent with Section 10.2.18 in the Unified Development Ordinance
(UDO). The consideration and decisian of this request shall be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
-autlined in Sec. 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4.1.E and Sec. 8.5.1.G of the UDO or the Raleigh Street Design Manual.

Project Name Noir Bar & Lounge
Case Number SP-87-18
Transactlon Number 568906

" MyThréee B's LLC .

0 Glenwood Avenue TR . i

- NC e 'Code 276{}3 71 'Phone §19- 345" 8704

Name Ron Price, ASLA Firm Sears Design Group, P.A.

Address 625 W. Jones Street City Raleigh

State NC | Zip Code 27603 Phone 919-832-7000

1 am seekmg a Desngn Adjustment from the reqwrements set forth in the followlng :
i BT —See pagerorf'ndmg

PROJECT

CONTACT OWNER

| -Seepage3iorfindings =

[ -Se page 4 for findings. -

" 'see'PagEanrﬂndlngs DT EET

REQUEST

Street & nght of -way: Appllcant is requestmg that the Glenwood Avenue rlghl-of -way and stree! WIdth tu remain as currently
dedicated and constructed. Submiittal is being made per Transportation Staff Comment: "Glenwood s considered a Main
Street Parallel Parking street type per Section 3.2.3 B of the RSDM. The reguired right-of way widih is 90 feet and street width
is 82, As this cannot be met, a design adjustment will be required,” (Article 8.5) _

it is the responsibility of the applicant to provide all pertinent inforrﬁation needed for the consideration of this request.
Applicant must be the Property Owner.

s ofledge the information on this application is, to my knowledge, accurate.
S/
“Daté

CHECKLIST

Signed Design Adjustment Application i included
Page(s) addressing required findings included
Plan(s) and support documentation Included
Notary page {page 6} filled out; Must be signed by property owner [v] Included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter [ included

Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
designadiusimentzidralsighne.goy.

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to:

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 500

Rale1gh NC 27601
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. . gn DEVELOPMENT
Article 8.5 Existing Streets SERVICES
Administrative Design Adjustment Findings DEPARTMENT

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18, approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

Requests meets intent of article to allow adjustment related to existing construction and
conditions. Currently Glenwood Avenue within this portion of Glenwood South is a 64 feet
right-of-way and a 44' back-to-back street section. The Comprehensive plan and referenced
UDO shows a Main Street, Parallel Parking diagram within Section 8.4.5.D with a right-of-way
of 73 feet and street width of 41 feet. Variable widths continue within old and new .
development along the Glenwood Avenue corridor between Peace and Hillshorough Streets.

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

Variable right-of-way and street widths exist along this portion of the Glenwood corridor. In
compatison to the UDO, the current street width is constructed 3 feet wider than standard;
however, the right of way is 9 feet narrower than standard. Applicant requests that street and
right-of-way widths be allowed to remain. The existing sidewalk (planned for upgrade to new
standards) extends onto the subject private property and abuts an existing raised patio. A
sidewalk easement was previously provided to accommodate this noted encroachment.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;

No, the conditions of the street width remains unchanged and will remain consistent with the
remaining streetscape to the north and south. The sidewalk adjacent to the streetscape will

be replaced with new pavement and tree grates to meet the Glenwood South Streetscape Plan

using standard City details for construction. Bicycle racks will be relocated to maximize
space for pedestrian movement.

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

No additional maintenance is required. The conditions of the street with remain unchanged
and consistent with the remaining streetscape to the north and south. The sidewalk adjacent

to the streetscape will be improved to new City details between the curb and existing raised
patio on the suhject property.

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.

Not required. Landscape Architect has noted prbposed improvements to sidewalk and street
tree planting/tree grate on Administrative Site Plan,

PAGE4OF ¢ WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV
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- DEVELOPMENT

Individual SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA INDIVIDUAL
county o _Wale
CQ&M\'\A‘(& \f\l\h\jr\l\-l , @ Notary Public do hereby certify that
_E’.g,\r\a-c\ "B-a-’c-faqj_. X personally appeared before me this day and

acknowfedged the due execution of the forgoing instrument.

ity This the S dayof_Decewbar 2018

\\\ WORA W/,, /,
S 3 )
SJ 40TAg, GZ f |
= w = . o
= (SEAL) = Notary Publid @734.&//(_& Q)Ld&,
"';,"% &8
7

A \\
”Hf?#ﬂ@b\nmfssmn Expires: 4 /I‘-:L [zo72
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SITE DATA SUMMARY

1. USE:

EXISTING: BAR/NIGHTCLUB (NO FOOD SERVICE)
PROPOSED: BAR/NIGHTCLUB (NO FOOD SERVICE)

2. ONING: DX-7-SH (DOWNTOWN MIXED USE - 7 STORY - SHOPFRONT)

3. PROPERTY INFORMATION
- LOT AREA:
- WIDTH:
- OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (10%):

- OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXISTING AND PROPOSED):

- NIGHTCLUB/BAR

- ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #
(STORAGE FOR BAR)

- ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2
(STORAGE AREA FOR BAR)

- TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE

REQUIRED PROVIDED
N/A 10,958 SF
N/A 52.55 LF
1,096 SF 1,123 SF
3,040 SF
1,225 SF
84 SF
4,349 SF

ARTICLE 3.2 BASE DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS

3.2.5 GENERAL BUILDING

4. INCIPAL STRUCTURE INFO
| STORY FOOTPRINT

GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. 12,

BUILDING HEIGHT

FRONT SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK (NORTH)

SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH)

- REAR SETBACK

EX. TRANSPARENCY (GROUND STORY
Wall Area = 45720 SF (38.1'

ISTIN UILDING - UNCHAN

2 = 3,040 SF (existing)

7 STORY | STORY *x (existing)

3 LF 30.4 LF (existing)

Oor 6 LF 0.3 LF (existing)

Oor 6 LF 13.7 LF (existing)

Oor 6 LF 99.75 LF (existing)
) 50% 31% * (existing...no changes proposed)
x 12')

Glass Area = 14055 SF  (4)4' x 1.67', (4) 4' x 65", (1) 2.33' x 1.67, (1) 2.33' x 6')

BLANK WALL AREA (MAX)

30 LF 2.1 LF * (existing...no changes proposed)

NOTE - NO CHANGES PROPOSED TO EXISTING BUILDINGS:
¥ NO CHANGES ARE BEING MADE TO THE GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY

* NO GRADING WILL TAKE PLACE, N

EW PAVING FOLLOWS EXISTING SLOPES

¥ NO CHANGES TO BUILDING HEIGHTS PROPOSED

5. AR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #l ISTIN UILDING - UNCHAN

I STORY FOOTPRINT

GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. 122 =

BUILDING HEIGHT
FRONT SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK (NORTH)
SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH)
REAR SETBACK

6. BAR ACCESSORY STRUCTU
| STORY FOOTPRINT
GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. |
- BUILDING HEIGHT

FRONT SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK (NORTH)

SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH)

REAR SETBACK

ARTICLE 3.4 FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS

1,225 SF (existing)

25 LF HT 18 LF HT

3 LF 183.22 LF (existing)
0 or 6 LF 0.8 LFLF (existing)
0 or 6 LF 0.6 LFLF (existing)
Oor 6 LF 2.6 LF (existing)

ISTIN UILDING - UNCHAN

22 = 84 SF (existing)
25 LF HT & LF HT
3 LF 168.9 LF (existing)
Oor 6 LF 8.2 LF (existing)
Oor 6 LF 35.41 LF (existing)
Oor 6 LF 31.0 LF (existing)

SECTION 3.4.9 SHOPFRONT (-SH) (BUILDINGS ¢ STRUCTURES EXISTING - SEC. 1.1.11)

7. El - PRIMARY STREET-FACING

ENTRANCE REQ. YES YES
8. E2 - STREET-FACING ENTRANCE

SPACING (MAX) 50' MAX 22.6'
ARTICLE 7.| PARKING REQUIREMENTS
9. PARKING REQUIRED - SECTION 7.1.2.C - PARKING BY USE (BAR):

VEHICLE PARKING: | SPACE PER 150 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR 5 SEATS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (MIN): 1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4
LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (MIN): | SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4

DX- DISTRICT REQUIREMENT - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:

NO VEHICLE PARKING IS REQUIR
ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL USE.

10. ARKIN OVI

ED FOR THE FIRST 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OF

VEHICULAR PARKING: DX- DISTRICT REQUIREMENT - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:

NO VEHICLE PARKING IS REQUIR
ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL USE.

SHORT - M BICYC ARKING:

SEE GENERAL NOTE #& THIS SH
ONG- M BICYC ARKING:

ED FOR THE FIRST 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OF

(4) SPACES PROVIDED (LOCATED IN GLENWOOD RIGHT-OF-WAY -
EET)
(4) SPACES PROVIDED WITHIN ACCESSORY BUILDING #1 FOR ACCESS

BY BAR EMPLOYEES. ACCESS IS 185 LF FROM BUILDING REAR ENTRANCE, 220 LF FROM BUILDING
FRONT ENTRANCE (MAX 300 FEET ALLOWED PER CODE)

PARKING SUMMARY FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REVIEW REQUIREMENTS: NOTE: ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
PLAN REVIEW IS REQUIRED IF THERE IS AN INCREASE OF 10 SPACES OR 10% OF TOTAL "REQUIRED SPACES":

10.2.7.a.2.f.
ARKING REQUI NUMBER OF SEATS (1 SPAC 5 SEATS
e EXISTING SEATS
- BUILDING = 74 SEATS
« FRONT PATIO = 35 SEATS
w TOTAL = 109 SEATS
« EX PARKING REQ. = =_22 SPACES
« PLUS NEW PROPOSED SEATS
« NEW PATIO ADDITION = g4 SEATS
-« TOTAL = 173 SEATS
« NEW PARKING REQ. = /5 = 35 SPACES TOTAL
PARKING/PERCENT INCREASE = 13 SPACES (59% INCREASE = ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REQUIRED)
ING SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY (1 SPAC |50 SF GROSS FLOOR A - FLOOR PLAN SH
« EXISTING OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXISTING AND PROPOSED):
e NIGHTCLUB/BAR 3,040 SF
e ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #I
(STORAGE FOR BAR) 1,225 SF

see  ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2

(STORAGE AREA FOR BAR) _ 84 SF

oo TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE

see  EX PARKING REQ. =/ 150 =

4,349 SF
SPACES (CURRENT REQUIRED SPACES

» PROPOSED OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA
eee  (NO CHANGE IN BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE = 0% INCREASE OF PARKING REQUIRED FOR SQUARE

FOOTAGE

SR-87-18 (Transaction #5689006)

NOIR BAR & LOUNGE

REAR FENCE ENCLOSED UNCOVERED OUTDOOR PATIO
AT EXISTING NIGHTCLUB

\ W.| PEACE STREET
A
>
3
o W. JOHNSON |sT.
— N =
TUCKER z
§. T b
=z -
w
SITE 2 g
W. NORTH oT. S z
QO
4
]
W. LANE sT, o

425 GLENWOOD AVENUE
SCALE =500 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

Administrative Site Review Application DE;’E;S{Z’;_E’NT
(for UDO Districts only) DEPARTMENT
Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 1919-9;(\-2495 | efax 919-996-1831

Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document.

BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
D Detached IE General Transaction Number
| Attached [ Mixed Use
D Assigned Project Coordinator
Apartment D Open Lot
D Townhouse Assigned Team Leader

Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction #

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name Noir Bar & Lounge

Inside City Limits? IEIYes ElNo

Zoning District DX_7_S H Overlay District (if applicable)

Proposed Use nghtCIUb (eXIStlng use)

Major Street Locator:

Property Address(es) 425 G lenwood Avenue

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

P.LLN. 170441 4142 P.I.N. P.LN. P.I.N.

L Hotels/Motels O Office
O Industrial Building
t Cottage Court

What is your project type? a Apartment O Elderly Facilities (] Hospitals
| Mixed Residential (] Non-Residential Condo (| School a Shopping Center (| Banks
(] Duplex a Telecommunication Tower (] Religious Institutions a Residential Condo a Retail
L] Other: If other, please describe: Bar / Nightclub

Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or
occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements.

New fence enclosed patio at rear of nightclub for increased occupancy; paving of
existing gravel access drive (no impervious increase).

WORK SCOPE

Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate

DESIGN ADIUSTMENT Administrative AE

OR ADMIN ALTERNATE

company My Three B's LLC Name () Richard Battaglia, Manager
s VELOPERT | aawress 510 Glenwood Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27603
Phone 919-345-8704| tm2' Bellinoman@yahoo.com| 7

comeay Sears Design Group, PA| *™© Ron Price, ASLA
Address 625 W. Jones Street, Raleigh, NC 27603
Phone 919-832-7000 | ™2 Ron@SearsDesignGroup.com| Fax

CONSULTANT
{Contact Person for
Plans)
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

Zoning Information Building Information

Zoning District(s) DX-7-SH Proposed building use(s)Nightdub (existing)

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each: Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross4,349

Overlay District Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross ()

Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits M ves [no Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed) 4 g 349

Off street parking: Required 35 Proposed height of building(s)

Provided n/a for zoning

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # # of stories 1 (existing)

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- Ceiling height of 1% Floor

CUD (Conditional Use District) case # Z-

SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

LI COVERSHEET

L2 EXISTING CONDITIONS

L3 SITE PLAN / DEMOLITION PLAN
L4 PAVING SLOPE PLAN

L5 PLANTING PLAN

L6 FLOOR PLAN
E———PBUH-DINGCOPE-SUMMARY

Stormwater Information

CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT QUANTITY TABLE

Existing Impervious Surface  Q §(0Q g.f. acres/square feet Flood Hazard Area O Ve (] No
; T,

PHASE NUMBER(S)

Phase 1

NUMBER OF LOTS (S)

1 (existing)

Proposed Impervious Surface 9,404 s.f. acres/square feet If Yes, please provide:

Alluvial Soils Flood Study
FEMA Map Panel #

Neuse River Buffer D Yes Iil No Wetlands D Yes El No

LOT NUMBERS (S) BY PHASE

NUMBER OF UNITS

n/a

FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

LIVABLE BUILDINGS

n/a

OPEN SPACE?

none

NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS

PUBLIC WATER (LF)

PUBLIC SEWER (LF)

1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units n/a 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more
2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units n/a 6. Infill Development 2.2.7 n/a

3. Total Number of Hotel Units n/a 7. Open Space (only) or Amenity n/a

4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) n/a 8. Is your project a cottage court? ] Yes (] No

PUBLIC STREET (LF)

PUBLIC SIDEWALK (LF)

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

STREET SIGNS (LF)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as
approved by the City.

| hereby designate Ron P rl Ce’ AS LA to serve as my agent regarding this application, to

receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this
application.

Printed Namewﬁ%\?) MZ&%M

Signed Date

Printed Name

WATER SERVICE STUBS

SEWER SERVICE STUBS

I/we have read, acknowledgg angl affirm thapthis project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development
use.

2 S ) 5T
Signed Date / S /
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GEN ERAL NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW: REVIEW IS REQUIRED PER 10.2.7.A.2.f, DUE TO AN
INCREASE IN "REQUIRED PARKING" ABOVE 10%, OR 10 SPACES (SEE CHART TO LEFT).
THERE ARE NO OTHER ISSUES PREVENTING DIRECT PERMIT SUBMITTAL.

GRADING: THERE IS NO GRADING PROPOSED. NEW PAVING SLOPES ALIGN WITH
EXISTING GRADES. THERE ARE NO CHANGES TO BUILDING HEIGHTS PROPOSED. ALL
DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE AT EXISTING GRADE.

WAKE COUNTY APPROVAL: NOT REQUIRED - NIGHTCLUB CURRENTLY HAS A MIXED
BEVERAGE PRIVATE CLUB LICENSE, AND IS THEREFORE EXEMPT FROM WAKE COUNTY

REVIEWS. PERMIT #00238689MB

[REE CONSERVATION PLAN (ARTICLE 4.1): TCA PLAN IS NOT REQUIRED - SITE IS
LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND DOES NOT CONTAIN TREES.

STORMWA MANAGEMEN THERE 1S NO INCREASE TO EXISTING
IMPERVIOUS AREAS (SLIGHT DECREASE IS NOTED) - SEE SHEET L3

LANDSCAPE PLAN: TREE R/W PLANTING PROVIDED. ADDITIONAL PLANTING NOT
REQUIRED, NO VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED, NO CHANGE TO GROSS FLOOR AREA

BUILDING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT: EXISTING EQUIPMENT FOR PRIMARY STRUCTURE
IS LOCATED ON ROOF OF BUILDING AND SCREENED BY EXISTING PARAPETS. THERE
IS NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS. NO ADDITIONAL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS PROPOSED.

BICYCLE RACKS: IF APPLICANT INSTALLS REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS IN
RIGHT-OF-WAY AS NOTED ON SITE PLAN, AN ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT IS NOT
REQUIRED. IF THE CITY INSTALLS THE RACKS IN THE RIGHT--F-WAY, APPLICANT
WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS
ELSEWHERE ON THE PROPERTY. ENGINEERING HAS REVIEWED SITE PLAN PROPOSAL.

q.

[RASH SERVICE: SOLID WASTE IS CURRENTLY BEING SERVED VIA ROLL-OUT CARTS.
THIS SERVICE TYPE IS BEING MAINTAINED. LOCATION OF CART STORAGE IS SHOWN
ON SHEET L3-PROPOSED SITE PLAN.

SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN
MANUAL.

ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: STRUCTURES ARE ACCESSORY TO BAR AND LOUNGE,
UTILIZED FOR STORAGE OF SEASONAL ITEMS AND SUPPLIES FOR CLUB OPERATIONS
AND MAINTENANCE, AND COVERED SECURED BICYCLE PARKING FOR EMPLOYEES.

PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT: EASEMENT PREVIOUSLY REQUIRED FOR SP-12-2009
WAS DEDICATED 12/22/2010 WITHIN BOOK 14210, PAGE 1894 -1900.

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS: ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DIMENSIONS: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SITE ACCESS: CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ACCESSES TO ADJACENT
BUSINESSES AND PROPERTIES AT ALL TIMES.

RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES: SEE SHEET L3
IMPERVIOUS SUMMARY: SEE SHEET L3

NOIR.OI


AutoCAD SHX Text
NOIR.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1  COVERSHEET COVERSHEET L2  EXISTING CONDITIONS EXISTING CONDITIONS L3  SITE PLAN / DEMOLITION PLAN SITE PLAN / DEMOLITION PLAN L4  PAVING SLOPE PLAN PAVING SLOPE PLAN L5  PLANTING PLAN PLANTING PLAN L6  FLOOR PLAN FLOOR PLAN C1  BUILDING CODE SUMMARY BUILDING CODE SUMMARY A1  BUILDING FLOOR PLAN (Ex. and BUILDING FLOOR PLAN (Ex. and proposed furniture layout, sink addition)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW:  REVIEW IS REQUIRED PER 10.2.7.A.2.f, DUE TO AN ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW:  REVIEW IS REQUIRED PER 10.2.7.A.2.f, DUE TO AN :  REVIEW IS REQUIRED PER 10.2.7.A.2.f, DUE TO AN INCREASE IN "REQUIRED PARKING" ABOVE 10%, OR 10 SPACES (SEE CHART TO LEFT).  SEE CHART TO LEFT).  ).  THERE ARE NO OTHER ISSUES PREVENTING DIRECT PERMIT SUBMITTAL. 2. GRADING:  THERE IS NO GRADING PROPOSED.  NEW PAVING SLOPES ALIGN WITH GRADING:  THERE IS NO GRADING PROPOSED.  NEW PAVING SLOPES ALIGN WITH :  THERE IS NO GRADING PROPOSED.  NEW PAVING SLOPES ALIGN WITH EXISTING GRADES.  THERE ARE NO CHANGES TO BUILDING HEIGHTS PROPOSED.  ALL DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE AT EXISTING GRADE.   3. WAKE COUNTY APPROVAL:  NOT REQUIRED - NIGHTCLUB CURRENTLY HAS A MIXED WAKE COUNTY APPROVAL:  NOT REQUIRED - NIGHTCLUB CURRENTLY HAS A MIXED  - NIGHTCLUB CURRENTLY HAS A MIXED BEVERAGE PRIVATE CLUB LICENSE, AND IS THEREFORE EXEMPT FROM WAKE COUNTY REVIEWS.  PERMIT #00238689MB 4. TREE CONSERVATION PLAN (ARTICLE 9.1):  TCA PLAN IS NOT REQUIRED - SITE IS TREE CONSERVATION PLAN (ARTICLE 9.1):  TCA PLAN IS NOT REQUIRED - SITE IS :  TCA PLAN IS NOT REQUIRED - SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND DOES NOT CONTAIN TREES. 5. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (ARTICLE 9.2):  THERE IS NO INCREASE TO EXISTING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (ARTICLE 9.2):  THERE IS NO INCREASE TO EXISTING :  THERE IS NO INCREASE TO EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS (SLIGHT DECREASE IS NOTED) - SEE SHEET L3 6. LANDSCAPE PLAN:  TREE R/W PLANTING PROVIDED.  ADDITIONAL PLANTING NOT LANDSCAPE PLAN:  TREE R/W PLANTING PROVIDED.  ADDITIONAL PLANTING NOT :  TREE R/W PLANTING PROVIDED.  ADDITIONAL PLANTING NOT REQUIRED, NO VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED, NO CHANGE TO GROSS FLOOR AREA 7. BUILDING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT:  EXISTING EQUIPMENT FOR PRIMARY STRUCTURE BUILDING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT:  EXISTING EQUIPMENT FOR PRIMARY STRUCTURE   EXISTING EQUIPMENT FOR PRIMARY STRUCTURE IS LOCATED ON ROOF OF BUILDING AND SCREENED BY EXISTING PARAPETS.  THERE IS NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS.  NO ADDITIONAL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS PROPOSED. 8. BICYCLE RACKS:  IF APPLICANT INSTALLS REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS IN BICYCLE RACKS:  IF APPLICANT INSTALLS REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS IN   IF APPLICANT INSTALLS REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS IN RIGHT-OF-WAY AS NOTED ON SITE PLAN, AN ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT IS NOT AN ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED.  IF THE CITY INSTALLS THE RACKS IN THE RIGHT--F-WAY, APPLICANT .  IF THE CITY INSTALLS THE RACKS IN THE RIGHT--F-WAY, APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS ELSEWHERE ON THE PROPERTY.  ENGINEERING HAS REVIEWED SITE PLAN PROPOSAL.
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1. USE:   USE:   :   EXISTING:  BAR/NIGHTCLUB (NO FOOD SERVICE) PROPOSED:  BAR/NIGHTCLUB (NO FOOD SERVICE) 2. ZONING:  DX-7-SH (DOWNTOWN MIXED USE - 7 STORY - SHOPFRONT) ZONING:  DX-7-SH (DOWNTOWN MIXED USE - 7 STORY - SHOPFRONT) :  DX-7-SH (DOWNTOWN MIXED USE - 7 STORY - SHOPFRONT) REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED 3. PROPERTY INFORMATION PROPERTY INFORMATION - LOT AREA: N/A 10,958 SF N/A 10,958 SF 10,958 SF - WIDTH: N/A 52.55 LF N/A 52.55 LF 52.55 LF - OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (10%): 1,096 SF 1,123 SF 1,096 SF 1,123 SF 1,123 SF - OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXISTING AND PROPOSED): - NIGHTCLUB/BAR 3,040 SF 3,040 SF - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1     (STORAGE FOR BAR) 1,225 SF  1,225 SF  - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2    (STORAGE AREA FOR BAR)    84 SF   84 SF - TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 4,349 SF 4,349 SF ARTICLE 3.2 BASE DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS 3.2.5 GENERAL BUILDING 4. PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE INFO (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE INFO (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) 1 STORY FOOTPRINT GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. 12.2 =  3,040 SF (existing) 3,040 SF (existing) - BUILDING HEIGHT 7 STORY 1 STORY ** (existing) 7 STORY 1 STORY ** (existing) 1 STORY ** (existing) - FRONT SETBACK 3 LF 30.4 LF (existing) 3 LF 30.4 LF (existing) 30.4 LF (existing) - SIDE SETBACK (NORTH) 0 or 6 LF 0.3 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 0.3 LF (existing) 0.3 LF (existing) - SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH)   0 or 6 LF   13.7 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF   13.7 LF (existing) 13.7 LF (existing) - REAR SETBACK 0 or 6 LF 99.75 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 99.75 LF (existing) 99.75 LF (existing) EX. TRANSPARENCY (GROUND STORY)  50% 31% * (existing...no changes proposed)  50% 31% * (existing...no changes proposed) 31% * (existing...no changes proposed)  * (existing...no changes proposed) Wall Area = 457.20 SF    (38.1' x 12') Glass Area = 140.55 SF   (4)4' x 1.67', (4) 4' x 6.5", (1) 2.33' x 1.67, (1) 2.33' x 6') BLANK WALL AREA (MAX)  30 LF 21.1 LF * (existing...no changes proposed)  30 LF 21.1 LF * (existing...no changes proposed) 21.1 LF * (existing...no changes proposed)  * (existing...no changes proposed) NOTE - NO CHANGES PROPOSED TO EXISTING BUILDINGS: *  NO CHANGES ARE BEING MADE TO THE GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY *  NO GRADING WILL TAKE PLACE, NEW PAVING FOLLOWS EXISTING SLOPES  ** NO CHANGES TO BUILDING HEIGHTS PROPOSED 5. BAR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1 (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) BAR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1 (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) 1 STORY FOOTPRINT GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. 12.2 =  1,225 SF (existing) 1,225 SF (existing) - BUILDING HEIGHT 25 LF HT 18 LF HT 25 LF HT 18 LF HT 18 LF HT - FRONT SETBACK 3 LF 183.22 LF (existing) 3 LF 183.22 LF (existing) 183.22 LF (existing)   - SIDE SETBACK (NORTH) 0 or 6 LF 0.8 LFLF (existing)   - SIDE SETBACK (NORTH) 0 or 6 LF 0.8 LFLF (existing)   0 or 6 LF 0.8 LFLF (existing)   0.8 LFLF (existing)   - SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH) 0 or 6 LF 0.6 LFLF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 0.6 LFLF (existing) 0.6 LFLF (existing) - REAR SETBACK 0 or 6 LF 2.6 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 2.6 LF (existing) 2.6 LF (existing) 6. BAR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2 (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) BAR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2 (EXISTING BUILDING - UNCHANGED) 1 STORY FOOTPRINT GROSS FLOOR AREA PER UDO SEC. 12.2 =  84 SF (existing) 84 SF (existing) - BUILDING HEIGHT 25 LF HT 8 LF HT BUILDING HEIGHT 25 LF HT 8 LF HT 25 LF HT 8 LF HT 8 LF HT - FRONT SETBACK 3 LF 168.9 LF (existing) 3 LF 168.9 LF (existing) 168.9 LF (existing) - SIDE SETBACK (NORTH) 0 or 6 LF 8.2 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 8.2 LF (existing) 8.2 LF (existing) - SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH) 0 or 6 LF 35.41 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 35.41 LF (existing) 35.41 LF (existing) - REAR SETBACK 0 or 6 LF 31.0 LF (existing) 0 or 6 LF 31.0 LF (existing) 31.0 LF (existing) ARTICLE 3.4 FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS SECTION 3.4.9 SHOPFRONT (-SH) (BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES EXISTING - SEC. 1.1.11) 7. E1 - PRIMARY STREET-FACING E1 - PRIMARY STREET-FACING ENTRANCE REQ. YES YES YES YES YES 8. E2 - STREET-FACING ENTRANCE  E2 - STREET-FACING ENTRANCE  SPACING (MAX) 50' MAX 22.6'   50' MAX 22.6'   22.6'   ARTICLE 7.1 PARKING REQUIREMENTS 9. PARKING REQUIRED - SECTION 7.1.2.C - PARKING BY USE (BAR):   PARKING REQUIRED - SECTION 7.1.2.C - PARKING BY USE (BAR):    - SECTION 7.1.2.C - PARKING BY USE (BAR):   VEHICLE PARKING:  1 SPACE PER 150 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR 5 SEATS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER :  1 SPACE PER 150 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR 5 SEATS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (MIN): 1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4  (MIN): 1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (MIN): 1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4  (MIN): 1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM OF 4 DX- DISTRICT REQUIREMENT - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:   - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:  NO VEHICLE PARKING IS REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF  GROSS FLOOR AREA OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OF ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL USE. 10.   PARKING PROVIDED -  PARKING PROVIDED -   -  VEHICULAR PARKING:  DX- DISTRICT REQUIREMENT - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:    DX- DISTRICT REQUIREMENT - SECTION 7.1.3.A.d:  NO VEHICLE PARKING IS REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF  GROSS FLOOR AREA OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OF ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL USE. SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING:  (4) SPACES PROVIDED (LOCATED IN GLENWOOD RIGHT-OF-WAY - :  (4) SPACES PROVIDED (LOCATED IN GLENWOOD RIGHT-OF-WAY - (LOCATED IN GLENWOOD RIGHT-OF-WAY - SEE GENERAL NOTE #8 THIS SHEET)  LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING:  (4) SPACES PROVIDED WITHIN ACCESSORY  BUILDING #1 FOR ACCESS :  (4) SPACES PROVIDED WITHIN ACCESSORY  BUILDING #1 FOR ACCESS BUILDING #1 FOR ACCESS BY BAR EMPLOYEES.  ACCESS IS 185 LF FROM BUILDING REAR ENTRANCE, 220 LF FROM BUILDING FRONT ENTRANCE (MAX 300 FEET ALLOWED PER CODE) PARKING SUMMARY FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REVIEW REQUIREMENTS:  NOTE:  ADMINISTRATIVE SITE :  NOTE:  ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REVIEW IS REQUIRED IF THERE IS AN INCREASE OF 10 SPACES OR 10% OF TOTAL "REQUIRED SPACES": 10.2.7.a.2.f. PARKING REQUIRED PER NUMBER OF SEATS (1 SPACE PER 5 SEATS) EXISTING SEATS BUILDING    = 74 SEATS = 74 SEATS FRONT PATIO   = 35 SEATS = 35 SEATS 35 SEATS TOTAL    = 109 SEATS = 109 SEATS EX PARKING REQ.  = / 5 = 22 SPACES = / 5 = 22 SPACES  22 SPACES PLUS NEW PROPOSED SEATS NEW PATIO ADDITION = 64 SEATS PATIO ADDITION = 64 SEATS = 64 SEATS 64 SEATS TOTAL    = 173 SEATS = 173 SEATS NEW PARKING REQ.  = / 5 = 35 SPACES TOTAL = / 5 = 35 SPACES TOTAL 35 SPACES TOTAL PARKING/PERCENT INCREASE = 13 SPACES (59% INCREASE = ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REQUIRED) (59% INCREASE = ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REQUIRED) ) BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY (1 SPACE PER 150 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA) - FLOOR PLAN SHT. L6 EXISTING OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXISTING AND PROPOSED): OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXISTING AND PROPOSED): NIGHTCLUB/BAR    3,040 SF 3,040 SF ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1  (STORAGE FOR BAR)  1,225 SF  1,225 SF  ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2 (STORAGE AREA FOR BAR)    84 SF   84 SF TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE  4,349 SF 4,349 SF EX PARKING REQ. = / 150 = 29 SPACES (CURRENT REQUIRED SPACES) = / 150 = 29 SPACES (CURRENT REQUIRED SPACES) 29 SPACES (CURRENT REQUIRED SPACES) PROPOSED OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA   OVERALL GROSS FLOOR AREA  (NO CHANGE IN BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE = 0% INCREASE OF PARKING REQUIRED FOR SQUARE FOOTAGE 
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9. TRASH SERVICE:  SOLID WASTE IS CURRENTLY BEING SERVED VIA ROLL-OUT CARTS.  TRASH SERVICE:  SOLID WASTE IS CURRENTLY BEING SERVED VIA ROLL-OUT CARTS.  :  SOLID WASTE IS CURRENTLY BEING SERVED VIA ROLL-OUT CARTS.  THIS SERVICE TYPE IS BEING MAINTAINED.  LOCATION OF CART STORAGE IS SHOWN ON SHEET L3-PROPOSED SITE PLAN. 10. SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:  DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:  DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN   DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. 11. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES:  STRUCTURES ARE ACCESSORY TO BAR AND LOUNGE, ACCESSORY STRUCTURES:  STRUCTURES ARE ACCESSORY TO BAR AND LOUNGE,   STRUCTURES ARE ACCESSORY TO BAR AND LOUNGE, UTILIZED FOR STORAGE OF SEASONAL ITEMS AND SUPPLIES FOR CLUB  OPERATIONS OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE, AND COVERED SECURED BICYCLE PARKING FOR EMPLOYEES. 12. PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT:  EASEMENT PREVIOUSLY REQUIRED FOR SP-12-2009 PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT:  EASEMENT PREVIOUSLY REQUIRED FOR SP-12-2009 :  EASEMENT PREVIOUSLY REQUIRED FOR SP-12-2009 WAS DEDICATED 12/22/2010 WITHIN BOOK 14210, PAGE 1894 -1900. 13. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE :  ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 14. DIMENSIONS:  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS:  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.   ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 15. SITE ACCESS:  CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ACCESSES TO ADJACENT SITE ACCESS:  CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ACCESSES TO ADJACENT :  CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ACCESSES TO ADJACENT BUSINESSES AND PROPERTIES AT ALL TIMES. 16. RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES:  SEE SHEET L3 RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES:  SEE SHEET L3 :  SEE SHEET L3 17. IMPERVIOUS SUMMARY:  SEE SHEET L3IMPERVIOUS SUMMARY:  SEE SHEET L3:  SEE SHEET L3
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EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:

Note 'A’

This property is located in Zone 'X' (minimal flood risk)
and is not within a Special Flood Hazard Area.

FIRM # 3720170400J

Effective Date: 05/02/2006

Note 'B'
This property is currently Zoned 'DX-7-SH'

Note 'C'
All distances are horizontal ground unless otherwise stated

Note 'D'
All areas computed by coordinate method

Note 'E'
The parcel(s) shown hereon are subject to any and all
easements, rights of way and restrictions of record

Note 'F'
NADR&3/NGVDS88 Datums utilized hereon

Note 'G'

Underground utilities located based on paint marks by others

WALL FLUSH WITH GROUND

POWER POLE

PREVIOUSLY REMOVED
BY DUKE ENERGY

I, Michael Stokes, certify that this map was drawn

under my supervision

from an actual GPS (or GNSS) survey made under my
supervision and the following information was used to

perform the survey:

Class of Survey: A

Positional Accuracy: 1: 10000 or greater

Type of GPS (or GNSS) field procedure: RTN (360

epoch observations)
Date(s) of Survey: 06/26/2018

Datum/Epoch: NAD83/NSRS2011
Published/fixed Control: RTN Base

Geoid Model: GEOID12B
Units: US Survey Feet

Horizontal positions are referenced to

NADS83/NSRS(2011)

Vertical positions are referenced to NAVDS88 using

(GEOID12B)

REVISED ON 07-10-2018 TO SHOW ADDITIONAL

LOCATIONS

I, Michael S. Stokes, Professional Land Surveyor certify that this
survey complies with the North Carolina Standards of Practice for
Surveying Section 1600; that this is a class A survey, meeting the
criteria of precision greater than 1:10,000; that conventional and
RTN field procedure with GNSS reciever utilizing correction

factors broadcast by NCGS from base station was utilized; that all
units are U.S. Survey Feet unless otherwise stated; that all
distances are ground distances unless otherwise stated. Any
Easements, gaps, lappages, or encroachments are shown on this
survey; that all areas were computed by coordinate method. This
survey is not to be recorded without written permission from the
surveyor. This map remains the property of the surveyor and is to
be used only for conveyance of this lot by the person(s) shown on

this map.

Witness my original signature, registration number and seal this

3rd day of July, A.D. 2018.
Surveyor: Michael S Stokes
License # L-4996

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AND DOORWAY

Raleigh TWSP., Wake County, North Carolina

Survey for:

Noir Raleigh

of:
The Property Described in Deed Book 10881

Page 111, Wake County Registry

Being the Property Located at:
425 Glenwood Avenue, Raleigh

BUILDING 1: 3032 SF. AREA BETWEEN FENC TOP 0 : :
BUILDING 2- 1995 SF. 08 , £S5 INACCESSIB P WAL EL: 296.76 TOP OF WALL EL.: 296.98' PK NAL
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9’ CITY OF RALEIGH
SIDEWALK EASEMENT

SEWER MANHOLE

FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE
—-UGE— UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
-G-— UNDERGROUND GAS

STSKES

SURVEYING & MAPPING, PLLC

Firm License # P-1139
1425-105 B Rock Quarry Rd.
Raleigh, NC 27610
(919)-971-7897
www.stokes-surveying.com

(DB 1420 PG 1984—1899) O  EXISTING IRON PIPE
®  EXISTING IRON ROD
A CALCULATED/SET POINT
®  TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
®  WATER METER
©  GAS METER
*  LIGHT POLE
+¥  POWER POLE
CLEANOUT
)

12’ 0’ 6’ 12’ 24’ 48’
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L2-1 EXISTING CONDITIONS

SCALE: 1"=10'=0" E—
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|
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REAR PATIO AND SCREEN FENCE
425 GLENWOOD AVENUE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

NOIR BAR & LOUNGE
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EXISTING SURFACE FLOW OF STORMWATER

Right-of -Way Obstruction TO ADJACENT PARKING LOT

Notes:

L3-3 IMPERVIOUS
CHANGES SUMMARY

EX. PRIVACY FENCE (ADJACENT LOWER PARKING LOT,

ADJACENT BUILDING

Street, Lane, and Sidewalk \ \ OWNER PLANNING TO REMOVE)
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: ﬁfﬁfﬁ"iﬁafm‘iiﬁﬁs’tﬂ” to ADJACENT ‘ ‘\ REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE ;gﬁy\/OgDO:NgAggfoéﬂig ©PE
BUILDING 2: 1225 S.F. street, lane, or sidewalk, the ENCLOSURE I DJACENT REMOVE EX. CONCRETE PATIO AND APPROXIMATE ) "
SHED: 84 S.F. contractor must apply for a PRpRKING LOT NON-FUNCTIONAL PERIMETER TRENCH =)
SHED RAMP: 29 S.F. permit with Right-of-Way WAL F/ ] , DRAIN. MAINTAIN BUILDING &
CONCRETE: 1609 S.F. Services. // L : / INGRESS/EGRESS DURING FACILITY >
GRAVEL: 3540 S.F. A permit request with a traffic 7 P OF WAL EL:[ p96.76'] I TOP OF WALL EL: 296.98 OPERATIONAL HOURS (IMPERV. APLE <
WALLS: 9P S.F. control and/or pedestrian plan | BOTTO " : , MO =179 S V o
TOTAL: 9609 S.F. (87.7%) shall be submitted to d - ' olee NOODEN_FENCE (OFF45ITE) M OF WALL: APPROX. 294.50 EX. RAISED PLAN.TER’ 89
: ) . DS EX. RETAINING  ——b = = ey WALL HEIGHTS 12" TO 3 & =
rightofwayservices@raleighnc.gov at // WALL —— 210.06' S 87:33'3p" z % ]
REMOVALS - FRONT ww}.u.r'alelghnc.gov Ke.yword I £ ] v 2>
©Right-of-Way Services. X. LON CONCRETE O T — = i
509 S.F.  FRONT CONCRETE TO R/W Prior to the start of work, the | REL’:‘J ING WALL \ // || N ST // ﬁ\. , C‘)l
MOVALS - SITE AND REA Client shall schedule a EX. ACCESS f ARDIAN 24" PEAR B hPLE
179 S.F. REAR CONCRETE PATIO: Pre-Construction meeting with the STRUCTURE £ BX VEGEIATION™ gy /[0 Oe | B K —— Ex. 3 (A
754 SF  GRAVEL VEHICULAR PERMANENT REMOVAL Engineering Inspections Coordinator | STORY o — — T T~ : RTINS REMOVE N N T REMOVED
2,785 S.F. GRAVEL FOR CONCRETE WALK REPLACEMENT 0 review specitic components / x I CT e  l  L peT [T NON-FUNCTIONAL TRENCH SEWER UNDER EX PATIO N7 ‘ 2 .\ F o8k 00 BICYCLE RACKS TO BE
of the approved plan, and ensure 84 GROSS S F. | oz 1 S o B L oo DRAIN AT EDGE OF s “ ‘ 1 o ‘e
all permits are issued | (TO REMAI , e T e e e B e IS APPROXIMATE. NO : I : |_s A ; REPOSITIONED TO MEET
12 HOVALS a Thepeé' b Ui EL297.69 ' o e T S PATIO DISTURBANCE PROPOSED ! S ] L REQUIRED SPACING
ity of Raleigh requires an | : - S GO Sy . - z 7=
: w i el THIS AREA - : N
approved Right-of-Way . i ; , PR 4 EX. PRIMARY N | 1
NEW ADDITIONS - FRONT Obstruction Permit for work on 1 8L — L e RN ARIEN STRUCTURE EX. RAISED: " . | . - | 9{]
442 SF. FRONT CONCRETE TO R/W any public street or sidewalk and ;[ @ [g B, i Lo s NV e Y2 ERMANENTLY REMOVE | STORY _ PATIO TO T RAISED PATIO AND TREE
NEW ADDITIONS - SIDE AND REAR Jurisdiction. z ' : Zii e e LD S ANy STABLISH PLANTING AREA - L7 PR A ADJUSTMEN QUES TO
1,444 S.F. NEW REAR PATIO All Traffic Control Signage and | ROLL-UP DOOR BN ~ “—PERMANENTLY REMOVE et \ - IMPERY, REMOVED = 94 SF)—— FFE: 297.15' __ —" . A MAINTAIN EX. 13.6' SIDEWALK
2,136 S.F. NEW CONCRETE WALKS practices shall adhere to the [ ' - ~ GRAVEL PAVING AND gy =\ s EX. BACKFLOW v PERMANENTLY REMOVE ’ I R arkiNG NIPTH
Manual on Uniform Traffic EX. ACCESSORY S e  ESTABLISH PLANTING 2959 \ LOCATION IN BUILDING — S L '
- 5o . EL297.43 o e aee, N : o t — GRAVEL PAVING AND . y | METER &<——REMOVE AND RESET
022 S ADDITIONS TOTA Control, and the latest edition of STRUCTURE #1 Joe o P ST AREA (|MF Y. REMO o e N e FEBCO 3/4" 375 RP_—V « /e PARKING METER AND
e o T S R ESTABLISH PLANTING AREA \ I 29487
05 S.FE. IM lous UCTION Specification for Roadway 1,225 GROSS S.F oo | RS e e : = v .
Structures’, NCDOT ©Roadway | (TO REMAIN) o S : T N PL AE:'E?S-SS« SR? o N e i 2l IEE\UICFD\I\Q,EAE\JXD igNR%IEETE
Standard Drawing Manual’, and S R e e B e e e S T e NELRAT B2 B B .7 TER BI6YS ol liipon iy | G
the NCDOT supplement 16 the , FFE: 297.85! e oL SLUGRAVEL BRIVE LR e PR LA B, TR % b 1|FEres PAREE Py IN R/W FOR CONSTRUCTION
MUTCD. --w---\--_J_- ‘ o s ! : e cetesresl L2 9 | ‘ ‘ R g A S Aa OF NEW GRANITE CURB,
All public sidewalks must be l // (i e r o - i ELaarss. IR \{—-—-———__________ B s : O o il o SV B ' IELE;&V_\:_?'\LIES AND TREE
accessible to pedestrians who are 24a . W W_ L e e , N s Ea2ma T fadaden 0 e = ’
visually impaired and/or people - - = —— . — ////w ' e = i L e EL29B.63 Sl BB ‘77_-‘.“_‘—‘-—'—5'1.55.1_3_" —— —
with mobility concerns. Existing —— -—/—*//l/./!v/{//{/{//_///j" 77 ’"'////////}‘sL ; ,.; % S ; , S ;°  ; g I ol -
ond alternative pedestrion routes EX. WOODEN FE e 2 (2005 1 % LTy > SRR T o
. ; : NCE N e & LR STIRAVEL DRI/ C ——Sss—_ _ .
during construction shall be EXISTING &' WOOD SCREEN “*-ﬁ~w_!/£/;__/_l__ oL F (MARKED 8Y OThgRs) ™~ 'O
required to be compliant with the FENCE TO REMAIN o ——— < cO
Public Rights of Way Accessibility ol -
i . UNDERCUT EXISTING STORMWATER TO R/KW 9’ CITY OF RALEIGH - , e ™~
Standaf'ds for ACCQSSlble DeSIgn SIDEWALK EASEMENT Fo 4 APLE O C\]
and the Manual on Uniform PERMANENTLY REMOVE GRAVEL PAVING (DB 1420 PG 1984—1899) LP ) ]
Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD). GRAVEL PAVING AND (REPLACE WITH REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK GATE * o : ) O <
operation. 2,785 SF (509 S.F. REMOVED o M3
EXISTING CONDITIONS |3-1 DEMOLITION PLAN ™™ 5 =S
PROPERTY LINE g e
ROW/ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE SCALE: 1'=10'=0" l [ l Q Q5
 — | O 08 O O
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE 0 5 10 20 FEET :Q) O T
GAS LINE o) % >
e N N A " 36" NEW BACKFLOW TO BE PROVIDED (WITHIN 50' OF METER) - REDUCED O 7 ~
OAK TREE TO REMAIN ADJACENT BUILDING / B gﬁi" E E‘& wlr:erLBjOINT PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY MODEL 475XL2 WITHIN FIBERGLASS SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (4) % O
BATTERN (1M AG'OI ON = | ENCLOSURE MODEL #322-APD (OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED DURING SPACES - (2) EXISTING U-RACK, e 8 7
o EXISTING IRON PIPE (IMPERV. ADDITION = 1,444 PERMITTING), PIPING TO BE ROUTED THROUGH EDGE OF EXISTING DESIGN PER 11.2.9 ) —
. ADJACENT S.F.) PLANTER, ENCLOSURE TO SIT WITHIN PLANTER EDGE. NEW WATER BICYCLE RACKS TO BE REPOSITIONED - CQ ®) T
o EXISTING IRON ROD gngGSJEN(ZMQIIQZE:éY TRASH ADJACENT EX. IMPERVIOUS LIMITS PIPING SHOWN (LOCATION APPROXIMATE) TO MEET REQUIRED SPACING PER STD ad P @
=
A CALCULATED/SET POINT EXIT ONLY FNCLOSURE PARKING LoT & SOLID WOOD FENCE ENCLOSURE (TO EX. PLANTER SHOWN ON il > ¢ o m g- 5
p . Z
® TELEPHONE PEDESTAL WL oo BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY) B PROVED SPtoo08 z 8 7]
// EX. EDGE OF RETAINING WALL BELOW ! > [ —
WATER TIETER ' ; / //«Ww TP OF WALL EL. 296.98' PRE-DATED 1999 APLE << =
® GAS METER cﬁ = 2 /BOTTOM OF WALL: APPROX. 294.50' 29469 Ex. ¢ 85 § O é
2 EX.| RETAIN| . Proposed o\ FoOU 3
»" LIGHT POLE Pe // = NALT == W 210.0 S 67:3313" Elevations % Yrea 2 -
re OWER PO ' EX. LOW CONC o e — __Unchanged Zz
- POWER POLE EX. VEGETATI RETAINING NAELIV A 7 s
® CLEANOUT Xisting & / .. i &
EX. ACCESS S 3 Propose < 24" PEAR(D) A
o SEWER MANHOLE LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING STRUCTURE £ =5 Z
(4) SPACES PROPOSED (EACH I STORY o AN ANCHOR END OF FENCE EXISTING STREET-FACING ENTRANCE
FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE STAR NOTES GENERAL PREFAB SHE 3 -d ; TO BUILDING WALL TO REMAIN (REQUIREMENT MAX 50' k| . ] - PREVIOUSLY APPROVED RAISED
- DOWNSPOUT LOCATION OF (2) SPACES WITH 84 GROSS SF £ Ju , , o , : SPACING). LOT IS 52' WIDE, BLDG - . . | PATIO (SP-12-09) -QESIGN
BUILDING) (TO REMA B i ~ COOSRE 7 ED | / 38.I' WIDE = | ENTRANCE REQUIRED) > Loy —1 ADJUSTMEN QUEST FO
PROPOSED CONDITIONS AL 2T R e o RoourRooR paTio 1Tl o L& SRmT g ., NON-CONFORFIING &
+396.3 SPOT ELEVATION N\ NEW TURF " 01 VARCHITECTURA LSFEC EX. PRIMARY @ T e L ; ~
D— DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE 18s = (0.0 7 < X 400 = k ’ | STORY _— 0 S 3 : Jq lr g T N
+ HP HIGH POINT / 3' ENTRY DOOR X : B NGNS > e v 3,040 GROSS SF —V | FE R . S '
< q | NI N NN . v s “~Ex/ RAISED | , | e 4'x6' TREE GRATE -
| / ROLL-UP DOOR — ~ L | NN § EX. BACKFLOW FFE: 297.15 - PATIO TO* . 4% « [liolwaLe i SEE SHEET L5
NEW CONCRETE LIMITS EX ACCESSORY 4 ’oo‘ - </ ; Ny | LOCATION N BULDING ~_ _— — “ i » REMAIN— ,,', T r/'TERTKll—:r\flaG
3 ‘ ‘ NNFN % FEBCO 3/4" 375 RP__-v 4 w < <N
SCORE JOINT PATTERN o T oy / AMENITY<AREA . AKX X 7 - A & . .. T )Ll g REMOVE AND RESET
1,225 GROSS S.F 1,123 SF) — ‘ ‘ | | f);g%;g// / W 29709 Ex. ¢, " L e gﬁ\ﬁgg METER AN
T ESTIEIRYLT LN [ Gerey NS JRIKT =$or7 % VG-l I
| | B | SN XN/ ~ i /4 \—Turf/Croud 2 ) METAL S Mo NEW SIDEWALK, 5x5
I FFE: 297.85' e , ‘ . , BT ) NL0UT } e 0 — '”OPH cover,‘\‘ I N—Turf/Grounde over— 0 - ’ : ; ~- |FIEKET FENCH R | ,”‘ -{| SCORING PATTfERN, 4
5 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING // 2 1) e | N ‘ CMERE O e A @ N S T~ 1A NNg 6" WIDTH
(2) SPACES AT EACH SYMBOL i — AN , \ 7 \ PoxA X Co 5 N e Ei % $ C S —0o— h 8} _
P 3 o - LU/ Groundcover ~ s o , N ; | | © B | N Y TH— EXISTING ENTRANCE
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA N 872005' W “—Turf/Groundco —¥ EANEE D l sy — WALK
e OLSBRE D FENCE 2027 / Jt urf/Groundcover — < l' . do SERVIGE (MARKED BY OTHERs)\ Yy.
. i | STREETSCAPE | ]
Know what's below. | ' \—Af\ K——NEW GRANITE *
Call before you d KNOX BOX ON POST WITHIN BER?VESZCY:RESTEO'TgQ%iPRL;EA%ivaCﬁ%EL o CITY OF RALEIGH CURBING
| Bl-

APLE

\—¢' HT. DOUBLE GATES, SOLID i ~
WOOD PICKETS - (2) GATES 4"J
AT 5' WIDTH, ONE GATE - A
FIXED FOR MAINTENANCE (DB 1420 PG 1984-1899) .
ACCESS, ONE GATE TO
REMAIN UNLOCKED FOR NEW CONCRETE

SIDEWALK EASEMENT

5' OF GATE, PROVIDE KEY

SURVEY INFORMATION DIAGONAL JOINT PATTERN (IMPERV.

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION, VEGETATION LINES, O SRTES DeEDNGS, AND ADDITION = 2,136 S QO
EXISTING STRUCTURES, AND IMPERVIOUS INFORMATION WERE @ @
TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PROVIDED BY STOKES SURVEYING ¢ DOUBLE GATES (3.5' WIDTH k {Q, q/,\ Q
MAPPING, PLLC, DATED 7/10/2018. EACH). ONE FIXED FOR EGRESS PAVING (442 S.F. X
ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL Examine and reference all the drawin SERVICE ONLY, ONE PUSH 6' HT. FENCE SECTION, CARRY TO APDED TO R/W) $
g OPEN EMERGENCY EXIT ; '
and specifications which are a part of this contract, not just those ADJACENT EXISTING &' FENCE
drawings and specifications for a particular sub-controct.
EXISTING &' WOOD SCREEN

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW. CALL BEFORE YOU DIG. UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES: Prior to beginning layout and prior to beginning FENCE TO REMAIN L_B o 2 PROPOSED 5 | TE PL_ AN
construction, all contractors and subcontractors who are moving
earth or digging in the ground SHALL CONTACT NORTH CAROLINA ROLL CART STORAGE. AREA FULLY SCALE: 1"=10'=0" — [ .

- - - SCREENED BY EXISTING AND T | E— I
one-cail (811 OR 1-800-632-4949) R B e s A | 20 FEET

have them field mark all underground utility services.

PROPOSED FENCE APPEARANCE



AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PRIMARY STRUCTURE 1 STORY  3,040 GROSS SF FFE: 297.15'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1 1 STORY  1,225 GROSS S.F. (TO REMAIN) FFE: 297.85'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex. Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.95

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.52

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.63

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.92

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.82

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.69

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.99

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.62

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.14

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.14

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.64

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.52

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.33

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" PEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 02°29'31" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 87°20'05" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
210.27'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 02°43'28" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.73'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 87°33'31" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
210.06'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.22

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.23

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.46

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:298.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.26

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:297.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
GLENWOOD AVENUE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PUBLIC R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKING METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PK NAIL FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. WOODEN FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHAIN LINK GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PICKET FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL/RAILING

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOODEN FENCE (OFF-SITE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INLET INV: = 296.61'

AutoCAD SHX Text
INLET INV: = 296.69'

AutoCAD SHX Text
INLET INV: = 296.50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. LOW CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ROLL-UP DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT TRASH ENCLOSURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL FLUSH WITH GROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF WALL EL.: 296.76'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF WALL EL.: 296.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
AREA BETWEEN FENCES INACCESSIBLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. RETAINING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOTTOM OF WALL: APPROX. 294.50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 3' ENTRY DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2 1 STORY  PREFAB SHED 84 GROSS S.F. (TO REMAIN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER SERVICE (MARKED BY OTHERS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
9' CITY OF RALEIGH SIDEWALK EASEMENT (DB 1420 PG 1984-1899)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. BACKFLOW LOCATION IN BUILDING FEBCO 3/4" 375 RP

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.59

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MAPLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MAPLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" MAPLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.41

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.82

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:294.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:294.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:294.87

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.41

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:295.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL:296.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PRIMARY STRUCTURE 1 STORY  3,040 GROSS SF FFE: 297.15'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #1 1 STORY  1,225 GROSS S.F. (TO REMAIN) FFE: 297.85'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex. Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" PEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 02°29'31" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 87°20'05" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
210.27'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 02°43'28" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.73'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 87°33'31" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
210.06'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GLENWOOD AVENUE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PUBLIC R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKING METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PK NAIL FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. WOODEN FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PICKET FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. LOW CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ROLL-UP DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT TRASH ENCLOSURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL FLUSH WITH GROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF WALL EL.: 296.76'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF WALL EL.: 296.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
AREA BETWEEN FENCES INACCESSIBLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. RETAINING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOTTOM OF WALL: APPROX. 294.50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 3' ENTRY DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE #2 1 STORY  PREFAB SHED 84 GROSS S.F. (TO REMAIN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER SERVICE (MARKED BY OTHERS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
9' CITY OF RALEIGH SIDEWALK EASEMENT (DB 1420 PG 1984-1899)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. BACKFLOW LOCATION IN BUILDING FEBCO 3/4" 375 RP

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MAPLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MAPLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=10'=0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3-2 PROPOSED SITE PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20 FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEY INFORMATION BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION, VEGETATION LINES, EXISTING STRUCTURES, AND IMPERVIOUS INFORMATION WERE TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PROVIDED BY STOKES SURVEYING & MAPPING, PLLC, DATED 7/10/2018. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL Examine and reference all the drawings and specifications which are a part of this contract, not just those drawings and specifications for a particular sub-contract.  KNOW WHAT'S BELOW. CALL BEFORE YOU DIG. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES: Prior to  beginning layout and prior to beginning construction, all contractors and subcontractors who are moving earth or digging in the ground SHALL CONTACT NORTH CAROLINA ONE-CALL (811 OR 1-800-632-4949) to (811 OR 1-800-632-4949) to  to have them field mark all underground utility services.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=10'=0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3-1 DEMOLITION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20 FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EX. CONCRETE PATIO AND NON-FUNCTIONAL PERIMETER TRENCH DRAIN.  MAINTAIN BUILDING INGRESS/EGRESS DURING FACILITY OPERATIONAL HOURS (IMPERV. IMPERV. REMOVED = 179 SF))

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERMANENTLY REMOVE GRAVEL PAVING AND ESTABLISH PLANTING AREA (IMPERV. REMOVED IMPERV. REMOVED = 177 SF))

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERCUT EXISTING GRAVEL PAVING (REPLACE WITH CONCRETE PER LAYOUT) IMPERV. REMOVED = 2,785 SF 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CONCRETE PATIO WITH 36" SQUARE SAW CUT DIAGONAL JOINT PATTERN (IMPERV. ADDITION = 1,444 IMPERV. ADDITION = 1,444 S.F.))

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CONCRETE TO REPLACE GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 5'-0" SQUARE SAW CUT DIAGONAL JOINT PATTERN (IMPERV. IMPERV. ADDITION = 2,136 S.F.) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACE FLOW OF STORMWATER TO ADJACENT PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVALS - FRONT 509 S.F.   FRONT CONCRETE TO R/W REMOVALS - SITE AND REAR 179 S.F.  REAR CONCRETE PATIO: REAR CONCRETE PATIO: 754 S.F  GRAVEL VEHICULAR PERMANENT REMOVAL GRAVEL VEHICULAR PERMANENT REMOVAL 2,785 S.F. GRAVEL FOR CONCRETE WALK REPLACEMENT 4,227 S.F. REMOVALS TOTAL NEW ADDITIONS - FRONT 442 S.F.   FRONT CONCRETE TO R/W NEW ADDITIONS - SIDE AND REAR 1,444 S.F.  NEW REAR PATIO 2,136 S.F.  NEW CONCRETE WALKS 4,022 S.F. ADDITIONS TOTAL 205 S.F. IMPERVIOUS REDUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING IRON PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING IRON ROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CALCULATED/SET POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWER POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLEANOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CONDITIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONDITIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3-4 LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HP

AutoCAD SHX Text
396.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIGH POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPOT ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW/ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TREE TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWNSPOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3-3 IMPERVIOUS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW TURF

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. VEGETATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
Turf/Groundcover

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERMANENTLY REMOVE GRAVEL PAVING AND ESTABLISH PLANTING AREA (IMPERV. REMOVED = 393 SF)IMPERV. REMOVED = 393 SF))

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX.	RAISED RAISED PATIO TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
6' HT. DOUBLE GATES, SOLID WOOD PICKETS - (2) GATES AT 5' WIDTH, ONE GATE FIXED FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS, ONE GATE TO REMAIN UNLOCKED FOR EGRESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
8' SOLID WOOD FENCE ENCLOSURE (TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACE FLOW OF STORMWATER TO R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED FENCE APPEARANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX.	RAISED RAISED PATIO TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CONCRETE LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCORE JOINT PATTERN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. VEGETATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: BUILDING 1:  3032 S.F. 3032 S.F. BUILDING 2:  1225 S.F. 1225 S.F. SHED:   84 S.F. 84 S.F. SHED RAMP:  29 S.F. 29 S.F. CONCRETE:  1609 S.F. 1609 S.F. GRAVEL:   3540 S.F. 3540 S.F. WALLS:   90 S.F. 90 S.F. TOTAL:   9609 S.F. (87.7%)9609 S.F. (87.7%)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE GATES (3.5' WIDTH EACH).  ONE FIXED FOR SERVICE ONLY, ONE PUSH OPEN EMERGENCY EXIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW GATE (7' WIDTH).  PUSH OPEN EMERGENCY EXIT ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
8' SOLID WOOD FENCE ENCLOSURE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PRIVACY FENCE (ADJACENT LOWER PARKING LOT, OWNER PLANNING TO REMOVE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANCHOR END OF FENCE TO BUILDING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. IMPERVIOUS LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. EDGE OF RETAINING WALL BELOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE NON-FUNCTIONAL TRENCH DRAIN AT EDGE OF PATIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
KNOX BOX ON POST WITHIN 5' OF GATE, PROVIDE KEY TO GATES, BUILDINGS, AND OTHER REQUIRED LOCKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED ENCLOSED UNCOVERED OUTDOOR PATIO 1,484 SF INSIDE FENCE (SEE ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Right-of-Way Obstruction Notes: Street, Lane, and Sidewalk closures or detours: Prior to any work that impacts the right-of-way or closing of any street, lane, or sidewalk, the contractor must apply for a permit with Right-of-Way Services. A permit request with a traffic control and/or pedestrian plan shall be submitted to rightofwayservices@raleighnc.gov at www.raleighnc.gov Keyword “Right-of-Way Services. Prior to the start of work, the Client shall schedule a Pre-Construction meeting with the Engineering Inspections Coordinator to review the specific components of the approved plan, and ensure all permits are issued. The City of Raleigh requires an approved Right-of-Way Obstruction Permit for work on any public street or sidewalk and NCDOT road within Raleigh’s s Jurisdiction. All Traffic Control Signage and practices shall adhere to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control, and the latest edition of the NCDOT “Standard Specification for Roadway Structures”, NCDOT “Roadway , NCDOT “Roadway Standard Drawing Manual”, and , and the NCDOT supplement to the MUTCD. All public sidewalks must be accessible to pedestrians who are visually impaired and/or people with mobility concerns. Existing and alternative pedestrian routes during construction shall be required to be compliant with the Public Rights of Way Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG), the ADA Standards for Accessible Design and the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD). All permits must be available and visible on site during the operation.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHANGES SUMMARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (4) SPACES - (2) EXISTING U-RACK, DESIGN PER 11.2.9 BICYCLE RACKS TO BE REPOSITIONED TO MEET REQUIRED SPACING PER STD DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING  (4) SPACES PROPOSED (EACH STAR NOTES GENERAL LOCATION OF (2) SPACES WITH BUILDING)  

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.9'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STREET-FACING ENTRANCE TO REMAIN (REQUIREMENT MAX 50' SPACING).  LOT IS 52' WIDE, BLDG 38.1' WIDE = 1 ENTRANCE REQUIRED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EX. CONCRETE PAVING (509 S.F. REMOVED TO R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EX. CONCRETE PAVING AND APRON IN R/W FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GRANITE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND TREE PLANTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERMANENTLY REMOVE GRAVEL PAVING AND ESTABLISH PLANTING AREA (IMPERV. REMOVED = 94 SF)IMPERV. REMOVED = 94 SF))

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERMANENTLY REMOVE GRAVEL PAVING AND ESTABLISH PLANTING AREA (IMPERV. REMOVED = 90 SF)IMPERV. REMOVED = 90 SF))

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CONCRETE PAVING (442 S.F. ADDED TO R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION OF WATER AND SEWER UNDER EX PATIO IS APPROXIMATE.  NO DISTURBANCE PROPOSED THIS AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE AND RESET PARKING METER AND SIGNAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROLL CART STORAGE.  AREA FULLY SCREENED BY EXISTING AND PROPOSED FENCING & GATES

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW GRANITE CURBING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6' WOOD SCREEN FENCE TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6' WOOD SCREEN FENCE TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BICYCLE RACKS TO BE REPOSITIONED TO MEET REQUIRED SPACING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6' HT. FENCE SECTION, CARRY TO ADJACENT EXISTING 6' FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. RAISED PLANTER, WALL HEIGHTS 12" TO 36" 

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAISED PATIO AND TREE PLANTER TO REMAIN (DESIGN DESIGN ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED) TO ) TO MAINTAIN EX. 13.6' SIDEWALK WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING ENTRANCE WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE AND RESET PARKING METER AND SIGNAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'x6' TREE GRATE - SEE SHEET L5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW SIDEWALK, 5x5 SCORING PATTERN, 16' WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED RAISED PATIO (SP-12-09) -DESIGN DESIGN ADJUSTMENT REQUEST FOR NON-CONFORMING STREETSCAPE WITH STD. 10' SIDEWALK AND REDUCED "PLANTING AREA"  TO 3.7' (2.3' REDUCTION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Turf/Groundcover

AutoCAD SHX Text
Turf/Groundcover

AutoCAD SHX Text
Turf/Groundcover

AutoCAD SHX Text
Turf/Groundcover

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PLANTER SHOWN ON APPROVED SP-12-09, PRE-DATED 1999

AutoCAD SHX Text
STD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (1,123 SF)

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
+

AutoCAD SHX Text
297.52 Existed & Proposed 

AutoCAD SHX Text
+

AutoCAD SHX Text
+

AutoCAD SHX Text
296.98 Existing &  Proposed 

AutoCAD SHX Text
297.19 Ex. & Proposed 

AutoCAD SHX Text
+

AutoCAD SHX Text
294.69 Ex. & Proposed  Elevations Unchanged

AutoCAD SHX Text
LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BACKFLOW TO BE PROVIDED (WITHIN 50' OF METER) - REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY MODEL 975XL2 WITHIN FIBERGLASS ENCLOSURE MODEL #322-APD (OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED DURING PERMITTING), PIPING TO BE ROUTED THROUGH EDGE OF EXISTING PLANTER, ENCLOSURE TO SIT WITHIN PLANTER EDGE.  NEW WATER PIPING SHOWN (LOCATION APPROXIMATE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORTION OF WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED - SEE SITE PLAN (LOCATIONS APPROXIMATE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) SPACES AT EACH SYMBOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) SPACES AT EACH SYMBOL


2227 7
L4-5 LEGEND / NOTE: NO GRADING IS PROPOSED.
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UTILITIES: Prior to beginning layout and prior to beginning L4 — ] PAV | NG 5 LOP E PLAN ~ | I <
construction, all contractors and subcontractors who are moving O Sé
earth or digging in the ground SHALL CONTACT NORTH CAROLINA Know what's below. SCALE: 1"=10'=0" — : | by Q G
one-cal (811 OR 1-800-632-4949) + Call before you dig. — l ~ O
have them field mark all underground utility services. 0 5 10 20 FEET Z O E
< Qﬁ E%
=527
< o<
KNOX BOX 3200 SERIES (MIN SIZE.) - 4" H x 5" W - ol LO @
ANCHORED WITH FASTENERS PER MANUFACTURER o m @ —
MOUNTING DIAGRAM (ALTERNATE: ATTACHED TO e ad
EXISTING EXTERIOR BUILDING FACADE IN LOCATION TO e —
BE IDENTIFIED BY OWNER) E O é
| 4
0N
¥ ¢
HIGH SECURITY KEY ¢ DOCUMENT STORAGE CABINET 3 CITY OF RALEIGH KNOX BOX REQUIREMENTS PROPERTY LINE 4
Unit to be provided by contractor. 0 1. Only approved boxes shall be used. I < NEW PRIVACY FENCE, DOUBLE SIDED
Einish: Light gray weather resistant TGIC polyester S Order from www. knoxbox.com | PICKETS, MAX 8' HEIGHT
powder coat with zinc phosphate undercoat. W 2. Minimum size allowed shall be the
Installation: Contractor to anchor through column as i 3200 series with a hinged lid. SIMPSON STRONG-TIE "E-Z BASE"
indicated and per Manufacturer's Specifications using '2 3. Lock boxes shall be mounted to the FENCE POST BASE, OR EQUAL.
eight (4) Grode 5 or 8 or other approved high-tensile %) wall within 5 feet of the door ANCHOR BASE USING 172" DIA.
strength fasteners. o adjacent to the FACP or remote STRONG-BOLT 2 WEDGE ANCHORS BY
Manufacturer: Knox Company or equal meeting = annunciator, five (5) feet above | SIMPSON, OR EQUAL. ATTACHED 4X4
requirements of City of Raleigh (1601 W. Deer Valley - finished floor (aff) measured to the | POSTS TO ANCHOR BASE WITH HOT DIP
Road, Phoenix, AZ 85027, 800-522-5669) Product I centerline. GALVANIZED 174" SDS SCREWS OR 1/4"
Number: 3200 Series Knox Cabinet 'E 4, The red knox box sticker shall be LAG SCREWS
1}1:.1 placed in the top left corner of the
door that keys are provided to open. '
g 5 Size of the lock box shall be the NEW MIN. 4" THICK CONCRETE PATIO
< e : to I SLAB, THICKEN SLAB TO REST ON
o minimum size necessary secure a I RETAINING WALL BELOW
w the keys for the building.
L ADJUST TOP ELEVATION PER PLAN TO I
8 ltems that shall be included in the Lock box, ENSURE LEVEL SHEET FLOW
< if applicable to building: MAINTAIN EX. FLOW OVER ALL
> 1. Master entry key for building or — - — 1+ —— — —
POST B' x 2' x 7' L. 01875 THK A business ON PROPERTY LINE SIDE OF EXISTING RETAINING - A‘A | — - : _ _ —_—
CAP PLATE WELDED TO TéP 3. Manual PU“ station key or dllen wrench EXISTING RETAINING WALL, q" FROM TOP . : - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |—
4. Electrical Room key REMOVE TOP OF WALL ABOVE TO ACHIEVE A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Tl T
5. Eleyator Room key MINIMUM 4" DEPTH FOR PROPOSED SLAB LT Tl
N 6. Elevator Phase |l in-car operation key —1 |_| | |_|
7. Mechanical Room key
5 hoees hatch key EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING LOT
CARRY STEEL POST INTO GRADE TO . 10. Any other key(s) that may be helpful (ADJACENT PROPERTY) '
DEPTH OF 2' MIN. SET POST WITHIN 5 in fire department operations I
12" DIA. CONCRETE FOOTING FOR FULL =
DEPTH. CENTER BETWEEN FENCE S / K—— EXISTING CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
POSTS. FACE OF KNOX BOX SHALL TO REMAIN
ALIGN WITH FACE OF FENCE. HEIGHT «
TO CENTER OF BOX IS FIVE (5) FEET 7 |
I
N
DETAIL L4-4 KNOX BOX (SECTION) DETAIL L4-3 WALL AND FENCE AT PROPERTY LINE
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	Location:     This site is located on the west side of Glenwood Avenue, south of Peace Street at 425 Glenwood Ave.
	FINDINGS:  City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is based on a preliminary plan dated  5/23/2019 by Sears Design Group, P.A.
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